

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය සහ විශේෂ

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අංක 2139/47 - 2019 සැප්තැම්බර් මස 04 වැනි බදාදා - 2019.09.04 No. 2139/47 - WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 04, 2019

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) — PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Appointments & C., by the Governors

My Number :- 01/10/03/04

UVA PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

APPOINTMENTS MADE BY THE HON. GOVERNOR OF UVA PROVINCE

IT is hereby announce that, the following Appointments have been made by Hon. President's Counsel Marshall Perera, the Governor of the Uva Province under the Section 32 (1) of the Provincil Council Act, No. 42 of 1987 of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka.

- 1. District Sports officer Mr. R. M. S. L. B. Rathnayake, to cover up duties of the Director of Sports of Uva Province, with effect from the date 13.05.2019.
- 2. Mrs. A. A. L. Amarasekara, Class III officer of the Sri Lanka Administrative Service, to perform the duties of the Commissioner of Badulla Municipal Council, with immediate effect (from the date 15.05.2019) on full time basis.
- 3. Dr. Mrs. J. C. M. Thennakoon, as Provincial Director of Health Service of Uva Province, with effect from the date 06.06.2019.
- 4. Mrs R. A. H. A. Samarasinghe, Retired special Grade officer of the Sri Lanka Administrative Service, has been re-appointed on contract basis as the Secretary to the Council of the Uva Provincial Council, from the date 23.07.2019 up to 30.11.2019.

- 5. Mr. Dayananda Rathnayake, Class I officer of the Sri Lanka Administrative Service, to act as the Secretary to the Ministry of Sports, Youth Affairs, Tourism, Transport, Cultural Affairs, Textiles and Small Industries of the Uva Provincial Council, with effect from the date 22.07.2019 on full time basis.
- 6. Rural Development officer Mr. H. M. Wasantha Kithsiri Bandara, to Perform the duties of the Director of Rural Development of Uva Province, in addition to the duties of his permanent post, with immediate effect (from the date 23.07.2019).
- 7. Engineer S. N. B. M. Pathmasiri, the Provincial Mechanical Director of Uva Province, has been hospitalized for medical treatment on 10.07.2019, until he reports duty, Engineer M. T. G. A. N. Lakmal Class III officer of the Sri Lanka Engineering Service, has been appointed to cover up the duties of the Provincial Mechanical Director of Uva Province, in addition to the duties of his permanent post from the date 10.07.2019.
- 8. Engineer A. A. P. S. K. Karunarathna, Special Grade officer of the Sri Lanka Engineering Service, as the Deputy Chief Secretary (Engineering Services) of Uva Province, with effect from the date 12.10.2018.
- 9. Mrs. R. H. C. Priyanthi, Class III officer of the Sri Lanka Administrative Service, to perform the duties of Provincial Commissioner of Land of Uva Province, with immediate effect (from the date 24.07.2019) on full time basis.
- 10. Mr. M. Wijenayake, Class I officer of the Sri Lanka Administrative Service, to act as the Senior Assistant Secretary to the Ministry of Education of Uva Province, in addition to the duties of his permanent post, with immediate effect (from the date 24.07.2019).

R. M. T. B. HATHIYALDENIYA,
Secretary to the Governor of Uva Province.

Office of the Uva Governor, 30th August, 2019.

09-595